
At Turn Onto GoFer

0.0 Left Pineville Blvd 0.3

0.3 Left Buffalo Rd (traffic - single file) 0.1

0.4 Right Jordan Narron Rd 1735 1.9

2.3 Left Carroll Rd 1746 0.9

3.2 Left Thanksgiving Fire Rd 1720 4.1

7.3 Right Lake Wendell Rd 1716 2.1

9.4 Left at T NC 96 (traffic) 0.1

9.5 Right at blinking light NC 231 (traffic-single file) 2.4

11.9 Straight across NC 39 (traffic) 2.9

14.8 Right - up the hill Flower Hill Rd 2110 0.6

15.4 Right into Rest Stop Flower Hill (no bathrooms) 0.0

15.4 Straight out of Rest stop Flower Hill Rd 0.6

16.0 Left Antioch Church Rd 1733 / 1131 1.2

17.2 Right New Sandy Hill Church Rd 1131 2.9

20.1 Right Healthy Plains Rd 1129 1.8

21.9 Straight across NC 581 (traffic) 2.4

24.3 Right at T Rock Ridge School Rd 1142 1.8

26.1 Straight across NC 581 (traffic) 0.4

26.5 Left (no sign) Buckhorn Reservoir Entrance Rd 0.2

26.7 Right into Rest Stop             

(no SAG)

Buckhorn Reservoir - water & nice 

public bathrooms

0.1

26.8 Right out of Rest Stop     Buckhorn Reservoir Entrance Rd 0.4

27.2 Left at T Rock Ridge School Rd 1142 0.8

28.0 Follow road Right Rock Ridge School Rd becomes 

Bailey Rd 1126

2.9

30.9 Left at T New Sandy Hill Church Rd 1131 2.4

33.3 Left at T (no sign) Antioch Church Rd 1733 / 1131 1.2

34.5 Right Flower Hill Rd 2110 0.6

35.1 Straight into Rest Stop Flower Hill (no bathrooms) 0.0

35.1 Right out of Rest Stop     Woodard Dairy Rd 2109 3.1

38.2 Sharp Left Ollie Rd 2114 0.9

39.1 Bear Right Crocker's Nub Rd 2112 0.2

39.3 Left Flower Hill Rd 2110 1.9

41.2 Left Antioch Church Rd 1733 2.1

43.3 Straight across NC 222 (traffic) 1.2

44.5 Straight across NC 39 (traffic) 1.8

46.3 Straight across NC 96 (traffic) 1.5

47.8 Left Pine Tree Rd 1737 0.7

48.5 Right at T Price Rd 1736 0.6

49.1 Right at T Jordan Narron Rd 1735 2.8

51.9 Straight across Buffalo Rd (traffic) 0.1

52.0 Left Savanah Ln 0.1

52.1 Right Pineville Blvd 0.2

52.3 Right Cyclepath Universal World Finish Done!

Thanks Flowery Buckhorn 52


